

**Ram Lal Sharma vs. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No.86 of 2024**

**04.01.2024** Present: Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 4-State.

Issue notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 4. Notice be issued to respondents No.5 to 8, returnable for 26.04.2024, on taking steps within one week. Reply on behalf of the contesting respondents be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on **26.04.2024**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

January 04, 2024  
(*Vinod*)