

**Ram Lal Sharma vs. State of H.P. and others**

**CWP No.86 of 2024**

26.04.2024 Present Ms. Aditi Rana, Advocate vice counsel for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent Nos. 1 to 4/State.

Pursuant to order dated 4.01.2024, respondent Nos. 6, 7 and 8 have come present in person. They pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file reply and engage a lawyer on their behalf. Though, respondent No.5 stands served, but has chosen not to come present and as such, he is ordered to be proceeded against ex-parte.

List on 15.6.2024. In the meanwhile respondent Nos. 1 to 4 may file reply.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

April 26, 2024  
(shankar)