

Ram Lal Sharma Vs. State & Ors.

**CWP No.86/2024**

15.06.2024 Present: Mr. Varun Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Varun Chandel, Mr. Dalip Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Leena Guleria and Ms. Avni Kochhar, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Ms. Tanu Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No.6 to 8.

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks.

List on 12.08.2024.

**CMP No.182/2024**

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant/petitioner to file translated copy of the documents in issue before the next date of hearing.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge**

15<sup>th</sup> June, 2024  
(rohit)