

**Ram Lal Sharma Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No. 86 of 2024**

**12.08.2024 Present:** Mr. Varun Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y. P. S. Dhaulta & Mr. L.N. Sharma,  
Additional Advocates General with Ms. Leena  
Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for  
respondents No.1 to 4 -State.

Ms. Tanu Sharma, Advocate, Legal Aid Counsel  
for respondents No. 6 to 8.

Learned counsel for respondents No. 2 and 6 to  
8, pray for and are granted three weeks' further time to file  
reply. List thereafter.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

August 12, 2024  
(*R.Atal*)