

**Ram Lal Sharma Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.86 of 2024**

13.08.2025 Present: Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.  
Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.5.  
Ms. Tanu Sharma, Legal Aid Counsel, for respondents No.6 to 8.

On the request of learned Legal Aid Counsel appearing for respondents No.6 to 8, four weeks' time is granted to file reply.

List on **18.09.2025**.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

August 13, 2025  
(Rishi)