

**Ram Lal Sharma v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.86 of 2024**

18.09.2025 Present: Ms. Sarita, Advocate, vice Ms. Ambika Kotwal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Ms. Tanu Sharma, Legal Aid Counsel, for respondents No.6 to 8.

Reply not filed. Learned Legal Aid Counsel prays for and is granted four weeks' more time to do the needful. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 18, 2025
(*Vinod*)