

Ram Lal Sharma Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 86/2024

08.04.2026 Present: Mr. Rahul Manhas, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents-State.

Mr. Vaibhav Tanwar, Advocate for respondent No.5.

Ms. Tanu Sharma, Legal Aid Counsel, for respondents No.6 & 8.

Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.5750/2026

Dismissed as having been rendered infructuous, since respondents No.6 to 8 adopted the reply filed by respondent No.5.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

8th April, 2026 (Rohit)